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Race: Po Sloveniji 2015 - Tour of Slovenia 2015 Category: 2.1 - Europe Tour

Organizer: Kolesarski klub Adria Mobil Date: 19.6.2015

Course: Skofja Loka - Kocevje Stage: 2nd Stage

Km: 182 Time limit: 5:07:51 10%

Av. speed: 39,018 km/h
PI. No UCI Code Surname, name Code Team Time Gap +/-
1 54 1TA19860605 DE NEGRI Pier Paolo NIP  Nippo - Vini Fantini 4:39:52
2 158 ITA19881002 PARRINELLO Antonio AZT D'Amico Bottecchia " +0
3 94 ITA19870117 PONZI Simone STH SouthEast " +0
4 25 ITA19800809 MORI Manuele LAM Lampre - Merida e +0
5 14 ITA19890831 PUCCIO Salvatore SKY Team SKY " +0
6 44 1TA19890602 APPOLLONIO Davide AND Androni Giocattoli-Sidermec e +0
7 166 CR0O19790303 ROGINA Radoslav ADR Adria Mobil o +0
8 106 BEL19900205 SPRENGERS Thomas TSV Topsport Vlaanderen-Baloise e +0
9 92 ITA19850510 FINETTO Mauro STH SouthEast " +0
10 144 AUT19880929 KRIZEK Matthias RWS Team Felbermayr Simplon Wels e +0
11 121 SUI19891121 CAMBIANICA Enea MKT Meridiana Kamen Team " +0
12 67 1TA19891102 ZARDINI Edoardo BAR Bardiani CSF " +0
13 2 NOR19920121 BYSTR@M Sven Erik KAT Team Katusha e +0
14 68 1TA19920529 TONELLI Alessandro BAR Bardiani CSF " +0
15 53 ITA19850307 BISOLTI Alessandro NIP  Nippo - Vini Fantini e +0
16 12 AUS19880604 EARLE Nathan SKY  Team SKY e +0
17 71 RUS19940406 ARSLANOV lldar* RVL Rusvelo e +0
18 11 ESP19840526 NIEVE ITURALDE Mikel SKY Team SKY " +0
19 7 RUS19821207 VORGANOV Eduard KAT Team Katusha e +0
20 107 BEL19820709 VAN HECKE Preben TSV Topsport Vlaanderen-Baloise e +0
21 31 SLO19831218 BRAJKOVIC Janez UHC UnitedHealthCare Professional C e +0
22 162 SLO19820507 FAIJT Kristjan ADR Adria Mobil e +0
23 6 RUS19880625 SILIN Egor KAT Team Katusha e +0
24 51 ITA19920205 BERLATO Giacomo NIP  Nippo - Vini Fantini e +0
25 141 SLO19771207 GOLCER Jure RWS Team Felbermayr Simplon Wels e +0
26 21 SLO19920506 POLANC Jan LAM Lampre - Merida e +0
27 27 ITA19890715  ULISSI Diego LAM Lampre - Merida e +0
28 142 CR0O19811204 KVASINA Matija RWS Team Felbermayr Simplon Wels e +0
29 61 ITA19900901 BONGIORNO Francesco Manuel BAR Bardiani CSF e +0
30 168 SLO19950712 NOVAK Domen* ADR Adria Mobil " +0
31 163 SLO19891029 ROGLIC Primoz ADR Adria Mobil e +0
32 83 COL19860305 QUINTERO Carlos Julian COL Colombia o +0
33 112 SLO19930209 PAVLIC Marko* RAR Radenska Ljubljana e +0
34 41 ITA19780115 PELLIZOTTI Franco AND Androni Giocattoli-Sidermec e +0
35 91 ITA19890131 FAVILLI Elia STH SouthEast " +0
36 78 RUS19860711 OVECHKIN Artem RVL Rusvelo " +0
37 76 RUS19820703 FIRSANOV Sergey RVL Rusvelo " +0
38 48 ITA19900305 ZILIOLI Gianfranco AND Androni Giocattoli-Sidermec e +0
39 72 RUS19920308 FOLIFOROV Alexander RVL Rusvelo o +0
40 93 ITA19840801 GAVAZZI Francesco STH SouthEast " +0
41 74 RUS19950321 NYCH Artem* RVL Rusvelo " +0
42 154 |TA19841106 CIAVATTA Paolo AZT D'Amico Bottecchia " +0
43 81 (COL19830313 CANO ARDILA Alex COL Colombia " +0
44 45 ITA19850707 STORTONI Simone AND Androni Giocattoli-Sidermec e +0
45 47 ITA19901011 TALIANI Alessio AND Androni Giocattoli-Sidermec e +0
46 57 COL19870717 CHAPARRO LOPEZ Didier Alonso NIP  Nippo - Vini Fantini " +0
47 55 ITA19920117  FILOSI luri NIP  Nippo - Vini Fantini " +0
48 36 USA19790806 JONES Christopher UHC UnitedHealthCare Professional C e +0
49 3 RUS19860421 ISAYCHEV Vladimir KAT Team Katusha " +0
50 46 ITA19850605 TABORRE Fabio AND Androni Giocattoli-Sidermec e +0
51 42 ITA19850101 GATTO Oscar AND Androni Giocattoli-Sidermec e +0
52 97 ITA19890624 CECCHINEL Giorgio STH SouthEast " +0

No. Of starters: 128
Out of time limits: 0

DQ: 0

Riders abandoning the race: 3

Printed 19.6.2015 at 19:01



Race: Po Sloveniji 2015 - Tour of Slovenia 2015
Organizer: Kolesarski klub Adria Mobil
Course: Skofja Loka - Kocevje

Category: 2.1 - Europe Tour
Date: 19.6.2015
Stage: 2nd Stage

Km: 182 Time limit: 5:07:51 10%
Av. speed: 39,018 km/h
PI. No UCI Code Surname, name Code Team Time Gap +/-
53 58 1TA19920923 NIBALI Antonio NIP  Nippo - Vini Fantini e +0
54 134 SLO19930831 GROSEL) Ziga* SLO Slovenia National Team 4:43:00 +3:08
55 104 BEL19860606 JACOBS Pieter TSV Topsport Vlaanderen-Baloise 4:44:14 +4:22
56 33 ITA19881226 CANOLA Marco UHC UnitedHealthCare Professional C e +4:22
57 113 SLO19931124 KOROSEC Rok* RAR Radenska Ljubljana " +4:22
58 16 AUS19840910 SUTTON Christopher SKY Team SKY o +4:22
59 15 ESP19770317 ZANDIO ECHAIDE Xabier SKY  Team SKY o +4:22
60 43 ITA19850330 FRAPPORTI Marco AND Androni Giocattoli-Sidermec e +4:22
61 38 1TA19940225 ZURLO Federico* UHC UnitedHealthCare Professional C e +4:22
62 114 SLO19951110 RUCIGA) Ziga* RAR Radenska Ljubljana e +4:22
63 32 ITA19840716 BAZZANA Alessandro UHC UnitedHealthCare Professional C e +4:22
64 4  RUS19860221 PORSEV Alexander KAT Team Katusha o +4:22
65 13 GBR19900701 FENN Andrew SKY  Team SKY e +4:22
66 85 COL19940819 DIAZ CARDENAS Edward Fabian* COL Colombia " +4:22
67 95 ITA19920313 WACKERMANN Luca STH SouthEast e +4:22
68 63 ITA19921112 STERBINI Luca BAR Bardiani CSF e +4:22
69 62 1TA19920210 MANFREDI Andrea BAR Bardiani CSF e +4:22
70 88 COL19921120 RAMIREZ CHACON Brayan Stiven COL Colombia " +4:22
71 1 RUS19850109 BELKOV Maxim KAT Team Katusha e +4:22
72 87 COL19880502 VALENCIA Juan Pablo COL Colombia 4:49:19 +9:27
73 133 SLO19940827 RAZINGAR Matej* SLO  Slovenia National Team e +9:27
74 117 SLO19950903 KRAJNC Gregor* RAR Radenska Ljubljana e +9:27
75 137 SLO19961122 VEBER Matic* SLO Slovenia National Team e +9:27
76 136 SLO19960405 GROSELJ Matic* SLO Slovenia National Team e +9:27
77 152 ITA19910722 BROGI Adriano AZT D'Amico Bottecchia e +9:27
78 105 BEL19890127 SALOMEIN Jarl TSV Topsport Vlaanderen-Baloise e +9:27
79 103 BEL19850605 DE KETELE Kenny TSV Topsport Vlaanderen-Baloise e +9:27
80 125 SLO19930805 REPSE Uros* MKT Meridiana Kamen Team " +9:27
81 155 (COL19950125 ESTRADA Eduardo* AZT D'Amico Bottecchia e +9:27
82 98 BRA19871020 ANDRIATO Rafael STH SouthEast " +9:27
83 96 ITA19910529 FEDI Andrea STH SouthEast e +9:27
84 131 SLO19940117 LOGAR Tadej* SLO Slovenia National Team e +9:27
85 132 SLO19950620 KATRASNIK Gasper* SLO Slovenia National Team e +9:27
86 52 ITA19870922 MALAGUTI Alessandro NIP  Nippo - Vini Fantini e +9:27
87 82 COL19811127 PEDRAZA MORALES Walter Fernar COL Colombia " +9:27
88 84 COL19941026 RAMIREZ BOTERO Carlos Mario* COL Colombia " +9:27
89 123 [TA19850831 MONGUZZI Cristiano MKT Meridiana Kamen Team " +9:27
90 143 SLO19800702 MARIN Matej RWS Team Felbermayr Simplon Wels e +9:27
91 161 SLO19880909 KUMP Marko ADR Adria Mobil " +9:27
92 108 BEL19900207 VANOVERBERGHE Arthur TSV Topsport Vlaanderen-Baloise e +9:27
93 77 RUS19900814 MAIKIN Roman RVL Rusvelo " +9:27
94 124 CRO19940805 FRANKOVIC Mateo* MKT Meridiana Kamen Team " +9:27
95 102 BEL19920121 VAN MEIRHAEGHE Jef TSV Topsport Vlaanderen-Baloise e +9:27
96 35 ITA19780806 FRATTINI Davide UHC UnitedHealthCare Professional C e +9:27
97 101 BEL19940715 VERGAERDE Otto* TSV Topsport Vlaanderen-Baloise e +9:27
98 37 ITA19891005 RATTO Daniele UHC UnitedHealthCare Professional C e +9:27
99 26 ARG19830307 RICHEZE Maximiliano Ariel LAM Lampre - Merida o +9:27
100 135 SLO19950330 POLJANEC Miha* SLO Slovenia National Team 4:56:18 +16:26
101 34 GER19780127 FORSTER Robert UHC UnitedHealthCare Professional C*  4:57:48 +17:56
102 5 GER19890219 SELIG Rudiger KAT Team Katusha " +17:56
103 145 AUT19960910 HUBER Marcel* RWS Team Felbermayr Simplon Wels e +17:56
104 126 CR0O19920620 SIROL Endi MKT Meridiana Kamen Team " +17:56

No. Of starters: 128
Out of time limits: 0

DQ: 0

Riders abandoning the race: 3

Printed 19.6.2015 at 19:01



Race: Po Sloveniji 2015 - Tour of Slovenia 2015 Category: 2.1 - Europe Tour
Organizer: Kolesarski klub Adria Mobil Date: 19.6.2015
Course: Skofja Loka - Kocevje Stage: 2nd Stage
Km: 182 Time limit: 5:07:51 10%
Av. speed: 39,018 km/h
PI. No UCI Code Surname, name Code Team Time Gap +/-
105 66 [ITA19870629 PIECHELE Andrea BAR Bardiani CSF "o +17:56
106 156 1TA19920219 GIORNI Silvio AZT D'Amico Bottecchia " +17:56
107 56 ITA19911108 STACCHIOTTI Riccardo NIP  Nippo - Vini Fantini " +17:56
108 64 ITA19931211 STERBINI Simone* BAR Bardiani CSF " +17:56
109 75 RUS19821112 SEROV Alexander RVL Rusvelo o +17:56
110 111 SLO19900415 JENKO Robert RAR Radenska Ljubljana o +17:56
111 165 SLO19950213 PER David* ADR Adria Mobil o +17:56
112 73 RUS19900307 ERSHOV Artur RVL Rusvelo " +17:56
113 118 SLO19960925 JERKIC Zan* RAR Radenska Ljubljana " +17:56
114 138 SLO19960717 PAJEK Luka* SLO Slovenia National Team e +17:56
115 151 1TA19890122 BOCCHIOLA Giorgio AZT D'Amico Bottecchia " +17:56
116 28 BLR19910320 KOSHEVOY llia LAM Lampre - Merida " +17:56
117 115 SLO19940508 OTONICAR Martin* RAR Radenska Ljubljana e +17:56
118 116 SLO19941105 MISKULIN Jure* RAR Radenska Ljubljana " +17:56
119 167 SLO19961116 BOZIC Jon* ADR  Adria Mobil e +17:56
120 23 TPE19881102 FENG Chun Kai LAM Lampre - Merida e +17:56
121 164 SLO19900720 STIMULAK Klemen ADR Adria Mobil e +17:56
122 24 ITA19830309 FERRARI Roberto LAM Lampre - Merida " +17:56
123 22 ITA19901025 CATTANEO Mattia LAM Lampre - Merida e +17:56
124 65 |ITA19930830 ANDREETTA Simone* BAR Bardiani CSF e +17:56
125 153 ITA19941118 CAMPELLO Gabriele* AZT D'Amico Bottecchia 4:58:23 +18:31
122 CRO19950118 CENGIC Filip* MKT Meridiana Kamen Team DNF
157 ITA19940801 POLETTI Nicola* AZT D'Amico Bottecchia DNF
86 COL19870321 TORRES AGUDELO Rodolfo Andres COL Colombia DNF

No. Of starters: 128
Out of time limits: 0

DQ: 0

Riders abandoning the race: 3

Printed 19.6.2015 at 19:01



22. DIRKA PO SLOVENUI / 22™ TOUR OF SLOVENIA

OD 18. DO 21. JUNIJA 2015 / FROM JUNE 18™ TO JUNE 212015

Generalni sponzor dirke Po Sloveniji
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Race: Po Sloveniji 2015 - Tour of Slovenia 2015 Category: 2.1 - Europe Tour

Organizer: Kolesarski klub Adria Mobil Date: 19.6.2015

2nd Stage General individual classification Total Km: 190,8

Average race speed: 39,444 km/h

PI. No UCI Code Surname Name Team Time Gap
1 78 RUS19860711 OVECHKIN Artem RVL Rusvelo 4:50:14

2 14 ITA19890831 PUCCIO Salvatore SKY Team SKY 4:50:14 +0
3 27 ITA19890715 ULISSI Diego LAM Lampre - Merida 4:50:16 +2
4 3 RUS19860421 ISAYCHEV Vladimir KAT Team Katusha 4:50:18 +4
5 44 ITA19890602 APPOLLONIO Davide AND Androni Giocattoli-Sidermec 4:50:20 +6
6 141 SLO19771207 GOLCER Jure RWS Team Felbermayr Simplon Wels 4:50:21 +7
7 2 NOR19920121 BYSTR®M Sven Erik KAT Team Katusha 4:50:21 +7
8 92 ITA19850510 FINETTO Mauro STH SouthEast 4:50:21 +7
9 12 AUS19880604 EARLE Nathan SKY Team SKY 4:50:23 +9
10 107 BEL19820709 VAN HECKE Preben TSV Topsport Vlaanderen-Baloise 4:50:25 +11
11 21 SLO19920506 POLANCJan LAM Lampre - Merida 4:50:26 +12
12 163 SLO19891029 ROGLIC Primoz ADR Adria Mobil 4:50:27 +13
13 112 SLO19930209 PAVLIC Marko* RAR Radenska Ljubljana 4:50:27 +13
14 144 AUT19880929 KRIZEK Matthias RWS Team Felbermayr Simplon Wels 4:50:28 +14
15 51 ITA19920205 BERLATO Giacomo NIP  Nippo - Vini Fantini 4:50:29 +15
16 74 RUS19950321 NYCH Artem* RVL Rusvelo 4:50:30 +16
17 41 ITA19780115 PELLIZOTTI Franco AND Androni Giocattoli-Sidermec 4:50:31 +17
18 11 ESP19840526 NIEVE ITURALDE Mikel SKY Team SKY 4:50:32 +18
19 67 ITA19891102 ZARDINI Edoardo BAR Bardiani CSF 4:50:32 +18
20 45 ITA19850707 STORTONI Simone AND Androni Giocattoli-Sidermec 4:50:33 +19
21 91 ITA19890131 FAVILLI Elia STH SouthEast 4:50:34 +20
22 25 ITA19800809 MORI Manuele LAM Lampre - Merida 4:50:35 +21
23 48 ITA19900305 ZILIOLI Gianfranco AND Androni Giocattoli-Sidermec 4:50:35 +21
24 72 RUS19920308 FOLIFOROQV Alexander RVL Rusvelo 4:50:35 +21
25 47 ITA19901011 TALIANI Alessio AND Androni Giocattoli-Sidermec 4:50:35 +21
26 142 CRO19811204 KVASINA Matija RWS Team Felbermayr Simplon Wels 4:50:35 +21
27 46 ITA19850605 TABORRE Fabio AND Androni Giocattoli-Sidermec 4:50:36 +22
28 97 ITA19890624 CECCHINEL Giorgio STH SouthEast 4:50:37 +23
29 106 BEL19900205 SPRENGERS Thomas TSV Topsport Vlaanderen-Baloise 4:50:37 +23
30 31 SLO19831218 BRAJKOVIC Janez UHC UnitedHealthCare Professional Cycling ~ 4:50:37 +23
31 6 RUS19880625 SILIN Egor KAT Team Katusha 4:50:38 +24
32 68 ITA19920529 TONELLI Alessandro BAR Bardiani CSF 4:50:38 +24
33 93 ITA19840801 GAVAZZI Francesco STH SouthEast 4:50:38 +24
34 76 RUS19820703 FIRSANOV Sergey RVL Rusvelo 4:50:40 +26
35 166 CRO19790303 ROGINA Radoslav ADR Adria Mobil 4:50:42 +28
36 7 RUS19821207 VORGANOV Eduard KAT Team Katusha 4:50:43 +29
37 83 COL19860305 QUINTERO Carlos Julian COL Colombia 4:50:43 +29
38 121 SUI19891121 CAMBIANICA Enea MKT Meridiana Kamen Team 4:50:44 +30
39 53 ITA19850307 BISOLTI Alessandro NIP  Nippo - Vini Fantini 4:50:44 +30
40 55 ITA19920117 FILOSI luri NIP  Nippo - Vini Fantini 4:50:45 +31
41 158 ITA19881002 PARRINELLO Antonio AZT D'Amico Bottecchia 4:50:46 +32
42 162 SLO19820507 FAJT Kristjan ADR Adria Mobil 4:50:49 +35
43 71 RUS19940406 ARSLANOV lldar* RVL Rusvelo 4:50:52 +38
44 54 ITA19860605 DE NEGRI Pier Paolo NIP  Nippo - Vini Fantini 4:50:52 +38
45 94 ITA19870117 PONZI Simone STH SouthEast 4:50:54 +40
46 81 COL19830313 CANO ARDILA Alex COL Colombia 4:50:55 +41
47 36 USA19790806 JONES Christopher UHC UnitedHealthCare Professional Cycling ~ 4:50:57 +43
48 57 COL19870717 CHAPARRO LOPEZ Didier Alonso NIP Nippo - Vini Fantini 4:50:58 +44
49 61 ITA19900901 BONGIORNO Francesco Manuel BAR Bardiani CSF 4:50:58 +44
50 154 ITA19841106 CIAVATTA Paolo AZT D'Amico Bottecchia 4:51:00 +46
51 168 SLO19950712 NOVAK Domen* ADR Adria Mobil 4:51:00 +46
52 58 ITA19920923 NIBALI Antonio NIP  Nippo - Vini Fantini 4:51:03 +49
53 42 ITA19850101 GATTO Oscar AND Androni Giocattoli-Sidermec 4:51:32 1:18
54 134 SLO19930831 GROSELJ Ziga* SLO Slovenia National Team 4:54:22 4:08
55 4 RUS19860221 PORSEV Alexander KAT Team Katusha 4:54:41 4:27
56 33 ITA19881226 CANOLA Marco UHC UnitedHealthCare Professional Cycling ~ 4:54:42 4:28
57 13 GBR19900701 FENN Andrew SKY Team SKY 4:54:45 4:31
58 104 BEL19860606 JACOBS Pieter TSV Topsport Vlaanderen-Baloise 4:54:52 4:38
59 1 RUS19850109 BELKOV Maxim KAT Team Katusha 4:54:56 4:42

Timing/data processing by Racebase.Pro
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22. DIRKA PO SLOVENUI / 22™ TOUR OF SLOVENIA

OD 18. DO 21. JUNIJA 2015 / FROM JUNE 18™ TO JUNE 212015

Generalni sponzor dirke Po Sloveniji
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Race: Po Sloveniji 2015 - Tour of Slovenia 2015 Category: 2.1 - Europe Tour
Organizer: Kolesarski klub Adria Mobil Date: 19.6.2015
2nd Stage General individual classification Total Km: 190,8
Average race speed: 39,444 km/h

PI. No UCI Code Surname Name Team Time Gap
60 15 ESP19770317 ZANDIO ECHAIDE Xabier SKY Team SKY 4:54:57 4:43
61 63 ITA19921112 STERBINI Luca BAR Bardiani CSF 4:54:58 4:44
62 88 COL19921120 RAMIREZ CHACON Brayan Stiver COL Colombia 4:54:59 4:45
63 38 ITA19940225 ZURLO Federico* UHC UnitedHealthCare Professional Cycling ~ 4:55:02 4:48
64 16 AUS19840910 SUTTON Christopher SKY Team SKY 4:55:06 4:52
65 113 SLO19931124 KOROSEC Rok* RAR Radenska Ljubljana 4:55:09 4:55
66 95 ITA19920313 WACKERMANN Luca STH SouthEast 4:55:09 4:55
67 43 ITA19850330 FRAPPORTI Marco AND Androni Giocattoli-Sidermec 4:55:11 4:57
68 114 SLO19951110 RUCIGA]J Ziga* RAR Radenska Ljubljana 4:55:19 5:05
69 85 COL19940819 DIAZ CARDENAS Edward Fabian* COL Colombia 4:55:20 5:06
70 32 ITA19840716 BAZZANA Alessandro UHC UnitedHealthCare Professional Cycling ~ 4:55:21 5.07
71 62 ITA19920210 MANFREDI Andrea BAR Bardiani CSF 4:55:45 5:31
72 26  ARG19830307 RICHEZE Maximiliano Ariel LAM Lampre - Merida 4:59:53 9:39
73 52 ITA19870922 MALAGUTI Alessandro NIP  Nippo - Vini Fantini 4:59:55 9:41
74 108 BEL19900207 VANOVERBERGHE Arthur TSV Topsport Vlaanderen-Baloise 5:00:00 9:46
75 103 BEL19850605 DE KETELE Kenny TSV Topsport Vlaanderen-Baloise 5:00:00 9:46
76 105 BEL19890127 SALOMEIN Jarl TSV Topsport Vlaanderen-Baloise 5:00:03 9:49
77 96 ITA19910529 FEDI Andrea STH SouthEast 5:00:04 9:50
78 84 COL19941026 RAMIREZ BOTERO Carlos Mario* COL Colombia 5:00:12 9:58
79 77 RUS19900814 MAIKIN Roman RVL Rusvelo 5:00:13 9:59
80 123 ITA19850831 MONGUZZI Cristiano MKT Meridiana Kamen Team 5:00:15 10:01
81 87 COL19880502 VALENCIA Juan Pablo COL Colombia 5:00:16 10:02
82 102 BEL19920121 VAN MEIRHAEGHE Jef TSV Topsport Vlaanderen-Baloise 5:00:17 10:03
83 98 BRA19871020 ANDRIATO Rafael STH SouthEast 5:00:17 10:03
84 35 ITA19780806 FRATTINI Davide UHC UnitedHealthCare Professional Cycling ~ 5:00:18 10:04
85 101 BEL19940715 VERGAERDE Otto* TSV Topsport Vlaanderen-Baloise 5:00:18 10:04
86 161 SLO19880909 KUMP Marko ADR Adria Mobil 5:00:22 10:08
87 37 ITA19891005 RATTO Daniele UHC UnitedHealthCare Professional Cycling ~ 5:00:23 10:09
88 155 COL19950125 ESTRADA Eduardo* AZT D'Amico Bottecchia 5:00:25 10:11
89 143 SLO19800702 MARIN Matej RWS Team Felbermayr Simplon Wels 5:00:27 10:13
90 132 SLO19950620 KATRASNIK Gasper* SLO Slovenia National Team 5:00:29 10:15
91 136 SLO19960405 GROSELJ Matic* SLO Slovenia National Team 5:00:32 10:18
92 82 COL19811127 PEDRAZA MORALES Walter Fern COL Colombia 5:00:35 10:21
93 152 ITA19910722 BROGI Adriano AZT D'Amico Bottecchia 5:00:38 10:24
94 131 SLO19940117 LOGAR Tadej* SLO Slovenia National Team 5:00:39 10:25
95 117 SLO19950903 KRAIJNC Gregor* RAR Radenska Ljubljana 5:00:40 10:26
96 125 SLO19930805 REPSE Uros* MKT Meridiana Kamen Team 5:00:45 10:31
97 137 SLO19961122 VEBER Matic* SLO Slovenia National Team 5:00:46 10:32
98 133 SLO19940827 RAZINGAR Matej* SLO Slovenia National Team 5:01:01 10:47
99 124 CRO19940805 FRANKOVIC Mateo* MKT Meridiana Kamen Team 5:01:07 10:53
100 135 SLO19950330 POLJANEC Miha* SLO Slovenia National Team 5:07:26 17:12
101 75 RUS19821112 SEROV Alexander RVL Rusvelo 5:08:26 18:12
102 73 RUS19900307 ERSHOV Artur RVL Rusvelo 5:08:26 18:12
103 115 SLO19940508 OTONICAR Martin* RAR Radenska Ljubljana 5:08:27 18:13
104 56 ITA19911108 STACCHIOTTI Riccardo NIP  Nippo - Vini Fantini 5:08:28 18:14
105 167 SLO19961116 BOZIC Jon* ADR Adria Mobil 5:08:28 18:14
106 34 GER19780127 FORSTER Robert UHC UnitedHealthCare Professional Cycling ~ 5:08:34 18:20
107 24 ITA19830309 FERRARI Roberto LAM Lampre - Merida 5:08:36 18:22
108 28 BLR19910320 KOSHEVOY llia LAM Lampre - Merida 5:08:40 18:26
109 164 SLO19900720 STIMULAK Klemen ADR Adria Mobil 5:08:40 18:26
110 5 GER19890219 SELIG Rudiger KAT Team Katusha 5:08:41 18:27
111 23 TPE19881102 FENG Chun Kai LAM Lampre - Merida 5:08:42 18:28
112 66 ITA19870629 PIECHELE Andrea BAR Bardiani CSF 5:08:45 18:31
113 165 SLO19950213 PER David* ADR Adria Mobil 5:08:46 18:32
114 111 SLO19900415 JENKO Robert RAR Radenska Ljubljana 5:08:48 18:34
115 22 ITA19901025 CATTANEO Mattia LAM Lampre - Merida 5:08:48 18:34
116 116 SLO19941105 MISKULIN Jure* RAR Radenska Ljubljana 5:08:50 18:36
117 64 ITA19931211 STERBINI Simone* BAR Bardiani CSF 5:08:51 18:37
118 118 SLO19960925 JERKIC Zan* RAR Radenska Ljubljana 5:08:56 18:42

Timing/data processing by Racebase.Pro
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22. DIRKA PO SLOVENUI / 22" TOUR OF SLOVENIA

OD 18. DO 21. JUNIJA 2015 / FROM JUNE 18™ TO JUNE 212015

Generalni sponzor dirke Po Sloveniji
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Race: Po Sloveniji 2015 - Tour of Slovenia 2015 Category: 2.1 - Europe Tour
Organizer: Kolesarski klub Adria Mobil Date: 19.6.2015
2nd Stage General individual classification Total Km: 190,8
Average race speed: 39,444 km/h
PI. No UCI Code Surname Name Team Time Gap
119 151 ITA19890122 BOCCHIOLA Giorgio AZT D'Amico Bottecchia 5:08:57 18:43
120 65 ITA19930830 ANDREETTA Simone* BAR Bardiani CSF 5:08:59 18:45
121 156 ITA19920219 GIORNI Silvio AZT D'Amico Bottecchia 5:09:01 18:47
122 138 SLO19960717 PAJEK Luka* SLO Slovenia National Team 5:09:11 18:57
123 145 AUT19960910 HUBER Marcel* RWS Team Felbermayr Simplon Wels 5:09:38 19:24
124 126 CR0O19920620 SIROL Endi MKT Meridiana Kamen Team 5:09:57 19:43
125 153 ITA19941118 CAMPELLO Gabriele* AZT D'Amico Bottecchia 5:10:03 19:49

Timing/data processing by Racebase.Pro
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Intermediate sprints in 2nd stage

IS11g 30,3 km
Pl No UCI code Surname Name Team Pt
1 164 SLO19900720 STIMULAK Klemen ADR Adria Mobil 5
2 64 ITA19931211 STERBINI Simone* BAR  Bardiani CSF
3 105 BEL19890127 SALOMEIN Jarl TSV Topsport Vlaanderen-Baloise 1

I1S2 Ribnica 71,1 km

Pl No UCI code Surname Name Team Pt
1 105 BEL19890127 SALOMEIN Jarl TSV Topsport Vlaanderen-Baloise 5
2 164 SLO19900720 STIMULAK Klemen ADR Adria Mobil

3 64 ITA19931211 STERBINI Simone* BAR  Bardiani CSF 1

1S3 Kocevje 172,2 km

Pl No UCI code Surname Name Team Pt

1 48 ITA19900305 ZILIOLI Gianfranco AND Androni Giocattoli-Sidermec 5
45 ITA19850707 STORTONI Simone AND Androni Giocattoli-Sidermec

3 74 RUS19950321 NYCH Artem* RVL Rusvelo 1
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General individual points classification

PI. No
1 14
2 78
3 54
4 44
5 158
6 27
7 94
8 3
9 25

10 92

11 4

12 2

13 166

14 33

15 141

16 106

17 164

18 144

19 105

20 48

21 121

22 13

23 12

24 67

25 64

26 107

27 45

28 68

29 26

30 21

31 74

32 53

(T4 KRKA

UCI Code
ITA19890831
RUS19860711
ITA19860605
ITA19890602
ITA19881002
ITA19890715
ITA19870117
RUS19860421
ITA19800809
ITA19850510
RUS19860221
NOR19920121
CR0O19790303
ITA19881226
SLO19771207
BEL19900205
SLO19900720
AUT19880929
BEL19890127
ITA19900305
SUI19891121
GBR19900701
AUS19880604
ITA19891102
ITA19931211
BEL19820709
ITA19850707
ITA19920529
ARG19830307
SLO19920506
RUS19950321
ITA19850307

lﬁﬂtrﬁﬂav

Surname Name

PUCCIO Salvatore SKY
OVECHKIN Artem RVL
DE NEGRI Pier Paolo NIP
APPOLLONIO Davide AND
PARRINELLO Antonio AZT
ULISSI Diego LAM
PONZI Simone STH
ISAYCHEV Vladimir KAT
MORI Manuele LAM
FINETTO Mauro STH
PORSEV Alexander KAT
BYSTR@M Sven Erik KAT
ROGINA Radoslav ADR
CANOLA Marco UHC
GOLCER Jure RWS
SPRENGERS Thomas TSV
STIMULAK Klemen ADR
KRIZEK Matthias RWS
SALOMEIN Jarl TSV
ZILIOLI Gianfranco AND
CAMBIANICA Enea MKT
FENN Andrew SKY
EARLE Nathan SKY
ZARDINI Edoardo BAR
STERBINI Simone* BAR
VAN HECKE Preben TSV
STORTONI Simone AND
TONELLI Alessandro BAR
RICHEZE Maximiliano Ariel LAM
POLANC Jan LAM
NYCH Artem* RVL
BISOLTI Alessandro NIP
(=] ) JupEz.
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Team Points
Team SKY 32
Rusvelo 25
Nippo - Vini Fantini 25
Androni Giocattoli-Sidermec 20
D'Amico Bottecchia 20
Lampre - Merida 16
SouthEast 16
Team Katusha 14
Lampre - Merida 14
SouthEast 13
Team Katusha 12
Team Katusha 10
Adria Mobil 9
UnitedHealthCare Professional Cycl 9
Team Felbermayr Simplon Wels 8
Topsport Vlaanderen-Baloise 8
Adria Mobil 8
Team Felbermayr Simplon Wels 6
Topsport Vlaanderen-Baloise 6
Androni Giocattoli-Sidermec 5
Meridiana Kamen Team 5
Team SKY 5
Team SKY 4
Bardiani CSF 4
Bardiani CSF 4
Topsport Vlaanderen-Baloise 3
Androni Giocattoli-Sidermec 3
Bardiani CSF 2
Lampre - Merida 2
Lampre - Merida 1
Rusvelo 1
Nippo - Vini Fantini 1
h |
Mercator



22. DIRKA PO SLOVENUI / 22™ TOUR OF SLOVENIA

OD 18. DO 21. JUNIJA 2015 / FROM JUNE 18™ TO JUNE 21°'2015

Generalni sponzor dirke Po Sloveniji

20LnA SPOAT

®. " )
TOUROFSIOVENIA @ TelekomSlovenije ' PLANET = ¢\ ADRIA ) &K
PO SLOVENIJ .‘ : SIOL.NET =g aanma
Hill climbs in 2nd stage
HC Golo 37,0 km, Il cat
PI. No UCI Code Surname Name Team Points
1 105 BEL19890127 SALOMEIN Jarl TSV Topsport Vlaanderen-Baloise 6
2 164 SLO19900720 STIMULAK Klemen ADR Adria Mobil 4
3 64 ITA19931211 STERBINI Simone* BAR Bardiani CSF 2
HC Sveti Gregor 58,5 km Ill cat
PI. No UCI Code Surname Name Team Points
1 105 BEL19890127 SALOMEIN Jarl TSV Topsport Vlaanderen-Baloise 3
2 164 SLO19900720 STIMULAK Klemen ADR Adria Mobil 2
3 64 ITA19931211 STERBINI Simone* BAR Bardiani CSF 1
HC Strma Reber 143,9 km | cat
PI. No UCI Code Surname Name Team Points
1 92 ITA19850510 FINETTO Mauro STH SouthEast 10
2 81 (COL19830313 CANO ARDILA Alex COL Colombia 8
3 48 ITA19900305 ZILIOLI Gianfranco AND Androni Giocattoli-Sidermec 6
4 45 ITA19850707 STORTONI Simone AND Androni Giocattoli-Sidermec 4
5 44 |TA19890602 APPOLLONIO Davide AND Androni Giocattoli-Sidermec 2
General hill climb classification
PI. No UCI Code Surname Name Team Points
1 92 ITA19850510 FINETTO Mauro STH SouthEast 12
2 105 BEL19890127 SALOMEIN Jarl TSV Topsport Vlaanderen-Baloise 9
3 81 (COL19830313 CANO ARDILA Alex COL Colombia 8
4 48 ITA19900305 ZILIOLI Gianfranco AND Androni Giocattoli-Sidermec 6
5 164 SLO19900720 STIMULAK Klemen ADR Adria Mobil 6
6 45 ITA19850707 STORTONI Simone AND Androni Giocattoli-Sidermec 4
7 64 ITA19931211 STERBINI Simone* BAR Bardiani CSF 3
8 44 |TA19890602 APPOLLONIO Davide AND Androni Giocattoli-Sidermec 2
A |
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General individual U23 classification

Pl.  No
1 112
2 74
3 71
4 168
5 134
6 38
7 113
8 114
9 85

10 84

11 101

12 155

13 132

14 136

15 131
16 117
17 125
18 115
19 167

20 137

21 133

22 165

23 124

24 116

25 64

26 118

27 135

28 65

29 138

30 145

31 153

HIRT
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UCI Code
SLO19930209
RUS19950321
RUS19940406
SLO19950712
SLO19930831
ITA19940225
SLO19931124
SLO19951110
COL19940819
COL19941026
BEL19940715
COL19950125
SLO19950620
SLO19960405
SLO19940117
SLO19950903
SLO19930805
SLO19940508
SLO19961116
SLO19961122
SLO19940827
SLO19950213
CR0O19940805
SLO19941105
ITA19931211
SLO19960925
SLO19950330
ITA19930830
SLO19960717
AUT19960910
ITA19941118

triglav

Surname Name
PAVLIC Marko*
NYCH Artem*
ARSLANOV lIldar*
NOVAK Domen*
GROSELI Ziga*
ZURLO Federico*
KOROSEC Rok*
RUCIGA] Ziga*

RAR
RVL
RVL
ADR
SLO
UHC
RAR
RAR

DIAZ CARDENAS Edward Fabi COL
RAMIREZ BOTERO Carlos Mar COL

VERGAERDE Otto*
ESTRADA Eduardo*
KATRASNIK Gasper*
GROSELJ Matic*
LOGAR Tadej*
KRAJNC Gregor*
REPSE Uros*
OTONICAR Martin*
BOZIC Jon*

VEBER Matic*
RAZINGAR Matej*
PER David*
FRANKOVIC Mateo*
MISKULIN Jure*
STERBINI Simone*
JERKIC Zan*
POLJANEC Miha*
ANDREETTA Simone*
PAJEK Luka*

HUBER Marcel*
CAMPELLO Gabriele*

TSV
AZT
SLO
SLO
SLO
RAR
MKT
RAR
ADR
SLO
SLO
ADR
MKT
RAR
BAR
RAR
SLO
BAR
SLO
RWS
AZT

D

(=)
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Team

Radenska Ljubljana
Rusvelo

Rusvelo

Adria Mobil

Slovenia National Team

UnitedHealthCare Professional Cyc

Radenska Ljubljana
Radenska Ljubljana
Colombia
Colombia

Topsport Vlaanderen-Baloise

D'Amico Bottecchia
Slovenia National Team
Slovenia National Team
Slovenia National Team
Radenska Ljubljana
Meridiana Kamen Team
Radenska Ljubljana
Adria Mobil

Slovenia National Team
Slovenia National Team
Adria Mobil

Meridiana Kamen Team
Radenska Ljubljana
Bardiani CSF

Radenska Ljubljana
Slovenia National Team
Bardiani CSF

Slovenia National Team

Team Felbermayr Simplon Wels

D'Amico Bottecchia

FRUTABELA

Time
4:50:27
4:50:30
4:50:52
4:51:00
4:54:22
4:55:02
4:55:09
4:55:19
4:55:20
5:00:12
5:00:18
5:00:25
5:00:29
5:00:32
5:00:39
5:00:40
5:00:45
5:00:45
5:00:46
5:00:46
5:01:01
5:01:04
5:01:07
5:01:08
5:01:09
5:01:14
5:01:14
5:01:17
5:01:29
5:01:56
5:11:33

OD 18. DO 21. JUNIJA 2015 / FROM JUNE 18™ TO JUNE 21°'2015

Gap

0:03
0:25
0:33
3:55
4:35
4:42
4:52
4:53
9:45
9:51
9:58
10:02
10:05
10:12
10:13
10:18
10:18
10:19
10:19
10:34
10:37
10:40
10:41
10:42
10:47
10:47
10:50
11:02
11:29
21:06

N

Mercator

“inferfa\Nur



22. DIRKA PO SLOVENUI / 22™ TOUR OF SLOVENIA

Generalni sponzor dirke Po Sloveniji

@®.
TOUR OF SLOVENIA
PO SLOVENIJI

General team classification

Pl Team

1 Team Katusha

2 Team SKY

3 Lampre - Merida

4 Rusvelo

5 Team Felbermayr Simplon Wels
6 Androni Giocattoli-Sidermec

7 Nippo - Vini Fantini

8 SouthEast

9 Adria Mobil
10 Bardiani CSF
11 Topsport Vlaanderen-Baloise
12 UnitedHealthCare Professional Cycling Team
13 Colombia
14 Radenska Ljubljana
15 D'Amico Bottecchia
16 Meridiana Kamen Team
17 Slovenia National Team

No Team car order for 3rd Stage
1 Rusvelo
2 Team SKY
3 Lampre - Merida
4 Team Katusha
5 Androni Giocattoli-Sidermec
6 Team Felbermayr Simplon Wels
7 SouthEast
8 Topsport Vlaanderen-Baloise
9 Adria Mobil

10 Radenska Ljubljana

11 Nippo - Vini Fantini

12 Bardiani CSF

.‘o TelekomSlovenije ' SLANET . o ADRIA

Time
14:30:58
14:31:00
14:31:08
14:31:14
14:31:24
14:31:24
14:31:29
14:31:32
14:31:41
14:31:46
14:35:50
14:35:57
14:36:22
14:40:29
14:42:11
14:51:44
14:55:09

13 UnitedHealthCare Professional Cycling Team

14 Colombia

15 Meridiana Kamen Team
16 D'Amico Bottecchia

17 Slovenia National Team

HIRT
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Jersey owners after 2nd stage
Yellow:

78 RUS19860711 OVECHKIN Artem Rusvelo
Red:

14 ITA19890831 PUCCIO Salvatore Team SKY
Blue:

92 ITA19850510 FINETTO Mauro SouthEast
White:

112 SLO19930209 PAVLIC Marko* Radenska Ljubljana

Jersey wearers after 2nd stage
Yellow:

78 RUS19860711 OVECHKIN Artem Rusvelo
Red:

14 ITA19890831 PUCCIO Salvatore Team SKY
Blue:

92 ITA19850510 FINETTO Mauro SouthEast
White:

112 SLO19930209 PAVLIC Marko* Radenska Ljubljana

o ApDRIA
Kolesarski kiub

Communique by Commissaire panel Nr. 2

Art 12.1.040.5 - Id or frame plate invisible or unrecognizable, rider
No 44 ITA19890602 APPOLLONIO Davide AND Androni Giocattoli-

Sidermec - 100 CHF fine

Art 12.1.040.36 - Falling to attend official ceremonies,

rider No 92 ITA19850510 FINETTO Mauro STH SouthEast - fine 200
CHF

We kindly highlight the attention of the TM of following teams:
Katusha

UnitedHealthCare Professional Cycling Team

Androni Giocattoli-Sidermec

Nippo - Vini Fantini

Colombia

SouthEast

- to ensure to fix the frameplate numbers to riders bikes
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Start list - 3rd Stage Start at 12:30 178,5km
No Surname Name Pl Diff | No Surname Name Pl Diff | No Surname Name Pl Diff
KAT Team Katusha RUS [BAR Bardiani CSF ITA |MKT Meridiana Kamen Team CRO
1 BELKOV Maxim 59 4:42 61 BONGIORNO Francesco Manuel 49  0:44 121 CAMBIANICA Enea 38 0:30
2 BYSTR®M Sven Erik 7 0:07 | 62 MANFREDI Andrea 71 5:31 #N/A
3 ISAYCHEV Vladimir 4 0:04 | 63 STERBINI Luca 61 4:44 |123 MONGUZZI Cristiano 80 10:01
4 PORSEV Alexander 55 4:27 | 64 STERBINI Simone* 117 18:37 |124 FRANKOVIC Mateo* 99 10:53
5 SELIG Rudiger 110 18:27 | 65 ANDREETTA Simone* 120 18:45 |125 REPSE Uros* 96 10:31
6 SILIN Egor 31 0:24 | 66 PIECHELE Andrea 112 18:31 [126 SIROL Endi 124 19:43
7 VORGANOV Eduard 36 0:29 | 67 ZARDINI Edoardo 19 0:18
68 TONELLI Alessandro 32  0:24
SKY Team SKY GBR |RVL Rusvelo RUS |[SLO Slovenia National Team SLO
11 NIEVE ITURALDE Mikel 18 0:18 | 71 ARSLANOV lldar* 43 0:38 [131 LOGAR Tadej* 94 10:25
12 EARLE Nathan 9 0:09 | 72 FOLIFOROV Alexander 24 0:21 |132 KATRASNIK Gasper* 90 10:15
13 FENN Andrew 57 4:31 73 ERSHOV Artur 102 18:12 [133 RAZINGAR Matej* 98 10:47
14 PUCCIO Salvatore 2 0:00 | 74 NYCH Artem* 16 0:16 |134 GROSELU Ziga* 54 4:08
15 ZANDIO ECHAIDE Xabier 60 4:43 75 SEROV Alexander 101 18:12 |135 POLJIANEC Miha* 100 17:12
16 SUTTON Christopher 64 4:52 76 FIRSANOQV Sergey 34 0:26 |136 GROSELJ Matic* 91 10:18
77 MAIKIN Roman 79 9:59 |137 VEBER Matic* 97 10:32
78 OVECHKIN Artem 1 0:00 |138 PAJEK Luka* 122 18:57
LAM Lampre - Merida ITA |[cCOL Colombia COL |RwS Team Felbermayr Simplon Wels ~ AUT
21 POLANC Jan 11 0:12 81 CANO ARDILA Alex 46 0:41 (141 GOLCER Jure 6 0:07
22 CATTANEO Mattia 115 18:34 | 82 PEDRAZAMORALES Walter Fernando 92 10:21 [142 KVASINA Matija 26 0:21
23 FENG Chun Kai 111 18:28 | 83 QUINTERO Carlos Julian 37 0:29 |143 MARIN Matej 89 10:13
24 FERRARI Roberto 107 18:22 | 84 RAMIREZBOTERO Carlos Mario* 78  9:58 [144 KRIZEK Matthias 14 0:14
25 MORI Manuele 22 0:21 85 DIAZ CARDENAS Edward Fabian* 69  5:06 |[145 HUBER Marcel* 123 19:24
26 RICHEZE Maximiliano Ariel 72 9:39 #N/A
27 ULISSI Diego 3 0:02 87 VALENCIA Juan Pablo 81 10:02
28 KOSHEVOQY llia 108 18:26 | 88 RAMIREZ CHACON Brayan Stiven 62  4:45
UHC UnitedHealthCare Professional CyclingTeam  JSA | STH SouthEast ITA |AzZT D'Amico Bottecchia ITA
31 BRAJKOVIC Janez 30 0:23 91 FAVILLI Elia 21 0:20 |151 BOCCHIOLA Giorgio 119 18:43
32 BAZZANA Alessandro 70 5:07 | 92 FINETTO Mauro 8 0:07 |152 BROGI Adriano 93 10:24
33 CANOLA Marco 56 4:28 | 93 GAVAZZ| Francesco 33 0:24 |153 CAMPELLO Gabriele* 125 19:49
34 FORSTER Robert 106 18:20 | 94 PONZI Simone 45 0:40 |154 CIAVATTA Paolo 50 0:46
35 FRATTINI Davide 84 10:04 | 95 WACKERMANN Luca 66 4:55 [155 ESTRADA Eduardo* 88 10:11
36 JONES Christopher 47 0:43 96 FEDI Andrea 77 9:50 |[156 GIORNI Silvio 121 18:47
37 RATTO Daniele 87 10:09 | 97 CECCHINEL Giorgio 28 0:23
38 ZURLO Federico* 63 4:48 | 98 ANDRIATO Rafael 83 10:03 |158 PARRINELLO Antonio 41 0:32
AND Androni Giocattoli-Sidermec ITA |TSV Topsport Vlaanderen-Baloise BEL |ADR Adria Mobil SLO
41 PELLIZOTTI Franco 17 0:17 |101 VERGAERDE Otto* 85 10:04 |161 KUMP Marko 86 10:08
42 GATTO Oscar 53 1:18 |[102 VAN MEIRHAEGHE Jef 82 10:03 [162 FAIT Kristjan 42 0:35
43 FRAPPORTI Marco 67 4:57 |103 DE KETELE Kenny 75 9:46 |163 ROGLIC Primoz 12 0:13
44 APPOLLONIO Davide 5 0:06 [104 JACOBS Pieter 58 4:38 [164 STIMULAK Klemen 109 18:26
45 STORTONI Simone 20 0:19 |105 SALOMEIN Jarl 76 9:49 |165 PER David* 113 18:32
46 TABORRE Fabio 27 0:22 |106 SPRENGERS Thomas 29 0:23 |166 ROGINA Radoslav 35 0:28
47 TALIANI Alessio 25 0:21 |107 VAN HECKE Preben 10 0:11 |167 BOZIC Jon* 105 18:14
48 ZILIOLI Gianfranco 23  0:21 |108 VANOVERBERGHE Arthur 74 9:46 |168 NOVAK Domen* 51 0:46
NIP Nippo - Vini Fantini ITA |RAR Radenska Ljubljana SLO
51 BERLATO Giacomo 15 0:15 |111 JENKO Robert 114 18:34
52 MALAGUTI Alessandro 73 9:41 |112 PAVLIC Marko* 13  0:13
53 BISOLTI Alessandro 39 0:30 [113 KOROSEC Rok* 65 4:55
54 DE NEGRI Pier Paolo 44 0:38 [114 RUCIGAJ Ziga* 68 5:05
55 FILOSI luri 40 0:31 [115 OTONICAR Martin* 103 18:13
56 STACCHIOTTI Riccarda 104 18:14 [116 MISKULIN Jure* 116 18:36
57 CHAPARRO LOPEZ Didier Alonso 48  0:44 |117 KRAJNC Gregor* 95 10:26 |
58 NIBALI Antonio 52 0:49 |118 JERKIC Zan* 118 18:42
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INFORMACUE - INFORMATIONS

3.ETAPA — 3" STAGE
DOBROVNIK - TRUE KRALIJI (Slovenska Bistrica) 178,5km
20.06.2015

ZAJTRK IN KOSILO / BREAKFAST & LUNCH: 7°° — 8*°

PODPIS LISTE ODHODA / SIGN OF STARTING LIisT:11°°- 12%°

URADNI $TART / OFFICIAL START: 12°°
LETECI CIUI / TVT: po programu / by programme(10,5km, 20,5km, 33km, 161,6km)

GORSKI CILJI/GPM:po programu /by programme (111,6km-I1l.kat.127,6km -lIl.kat;
153,3km-Il. Kat)

ZELEZNISKI PREHODI / LEVEL CROSSING:

18,6km Murska Sobota 13%°-13%

NEVARNE TOCKE / DANGERUS POINTS:

BIFE / REFRESHEMENT: po programu / by programme(99km — 102,1km)
(139,2,2km -140,8km)

CIL) / FINISH: TRIJE KRALJI

DOPING KONTROLA / DOPING CONTROL:
HOTEL JAKEC; ob ciljni crti
HOTEL JAKEC; at the finish line

PRESS CENTER:
HOTEL JAKEC; ob ciljni crti
HOTEL JAKEC; at the finish line

ETAPNA PISARNA IN SODNIKI / ADMINISTRATION AND COMMISSAIRES:

HOTEL JAKEC; ob ciljni crti
HOTEL JAKEC; at the finish line
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